UNOFFICIAL CQibiie,

-1999—-12-20 12:59:14

. Cook County Recorder 111.00
This Instrument was prepared P
by and after recording, return to: f “H ‘I mH | “ H I |l|‘
Kristine E. lida, Esq. 77406 p

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal
8000 Sears Tower

233 S. Wacker Drive

Chicago, IL 60606-6404

(space above line for Recorder’s use}) 9 )
ﬂ/, .
AGREEMENT TO SUPPLEMENT %/
[
TRUST DEED

1s AGRE Vl._,NT TO SUPPLEMENT TRUST DEED (the “Agreement”) is made as
of the day of &QQ X , 1999, by and between (i) Cole Taylor Bank, as successor
in interest to Harris Trusi-and Savings Bank not personally but as trustee under the provisions of
a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said trustee in pursuance of a Trust
«" "+ Agreement dated October 1, 1988 2iid known as Trust Number 94500 (herein referred to as
. . “Mortgagor™), (ii) ITOCHU Corporatisii, as successor in interest to the Agent and the Lenders
.** o < “Ttochu™) under that certain Trust Deed {as amended, the “Mortgage™) dated as of the 21st day
. .of October, 1988 by and between Mortgagor and Chicago Trust Company, an Illinois
e .: * * torporation formerly known as Chicago Title and Trust Company, as trustee under Trust Deed
* : : erecorded on October 28, 1988 in the Office of the Kecorder of Deeds of Cook County, [llinois as
+ « Document No. 88496936, and (iii) Cole Taylor Banl, 23 substitute trustee for Chicago Trust
Company under said Trust Deed (“Trustee™) pursuant io tnst certain Substitution of Trustee,
dated October 15, 1997, and recorded on October 23, 1997/ in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. 97-791212.

RECITALS:

A, Pursuant to the Mortgage, Mortgagor granted to Trustee a security interest and
lien on the Property (such term and all other capitalized terms being used herein without
definition being used with the meaning given such term in the Mortgage), incladin.2 the real
property more fully described on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, 1o secure
the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Beneficiary to the Lenders-aud the
Agent under the Loan Agreement, Notes, and the other Loan Documents.

7 /D576 -DA -4@5

N
S‘Q B. The Lenders and the Agent have assigned all of their right, title, and interest under
the Loan Agreement, Notes, the Mortgage, and the other Loan Documents to Itochu.

C. Itochu and Beneficiary previously entered into that certain First Amendment to
Loan Agreement dated April 26, 1994 (“First Amendment”) and that certain Second Amendment
to Loan Agreement dated November 1, 1995 (“Second Amendment”) pursuant to which, among

other modifications, the payment schedule for the Loan was modified. Itochu and the
Beneficiary have agreed to modify further the schedule of payments reflected in the Notes and

a0k 333-CT




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Loan Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment and the Second Amendment, pursuant
to that certain Third Amendment to Loan Agreement dated as of October 29, 1999 (the “Third
Amendment”).

D. Itochu and the Mortgagor desire to supplement the Mortgage by expressly
recognizing and affirming the continuing effectiveness and priority of the lien or security interest
of said Mortgage, as supplemented herein, following the execution of the Third Amendment.

AGREED:

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledger, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The Mortgage is hereby modified to provide that, in addition to all other obligations
secured thereby, s7id Mortgage secures the Beneficiary’s obligations under the Loan Agreement,
as amended by the Thirl Amendment (including, without limitation, costs and expenses payable
by the Borrower thereunder on account of early termination of any interest rate swap or other
hedging arrangement), aic the Notes, as amended by the Modification to Promissory Notes 5
and 6 appearing as Exhibit A o/Tird Amendment.

T 2. The Mortgage, as supplemenrted by this Agreement, is hereby incorporated herein in

,* * - . .its entirety by this reference, and the Marigagor and Itochu hereby jointly affirm and agree that
the Mortgage, as supplemented, secures tiierull performance of each and every obligation set

**4** Jforth in the Notes and the Loan Agreement, as zmended, as well as all other indebtedness and

s .:_:obligations stated in the Mortgage to be securea-thcieby, and continues to be effective as, and to

o L ronstitute, a first and prior lien and charge on the Freperty to the full extent of all indebtedness

and obligations secured thereby.

3. This Agreement shall not prejudice any present or future rights, remedies, benefits or
powers belonging or accruing to Itochu under the terms of the Mortgage, as supplemented by this
Agreement.

4. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Mortgage,
the terms of this Agreement shall control. This Agreement shall be deemed te-durm a part of the
Mortgage and, except as specifically supplemented or amended herein, the terms o the
Mortgage shall remain unaffected and unchanged by reason of this Agreement.

5. All of the grants, obligations, covenants, agreements, terms, provisions and conditions
herein shall apply to, bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, administrators, executors, legal
representatives, successors and assigns of the Mortgagor and Itochu, except to the extent
assignment or other transfers are prohibited, restricted or conditioned in the Mortgage or the

~ Loan Agreement.

6. By its execution of this document Trustee consents and agrees to the terms of this
Agreement. '

7. This Agreement shall be construed and enforced according to the laws of the State of
[Hinois.

14058062.2 -2- 091!7'7406

tk-47059




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and Itochu have duly signed and delivered this
Moeodification as of the date first above written.

MORTGAGOR:
This agreement Is signed by COLE TAYLOR BANK not

Individually but selely as Trus i
Trqst Agreement known as Trust Nc:.e %%I oaocertaln
S;;; Trust' Agreement is hereby made a part hereof and any
oc’r : 3 against said Trusiee which fay result ;rom the signing
of this Agr_eement shall be payable only out of any ~trus.t
r{::;tm:;:hr which mgype held thereunder, and said Trustee shall
boidoh IM)'E for the performance of any of these tenms

oo ns of this agreement or for the validity or condition
©F the title of sald property or fr/ aly agreement with respect
thereto, Any and all Personal iiabiity of COLE TAYLOR BANK
Is herepy expressly waived by the parties hereto and thelr
Tespective successors and assigns,

NEW LENDER:

14058062.2
tk-47059

COLE TAYLOR BANK, as successor in interest to Harris
Trust and Savings Bank, a banking association, not
personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated 7
October 1, 1988, knowy as Trust No. 94500 . g. *

RO T
I~ R Lo e
iY &5 0%
By: B 2OTANAA \ \ o _:'- :
Asmey, ' V08 o e
Titw/ ANTVICE PRESIDENY. he, B8 &
T T .
e S
ITOCHU CORPORATION
By: .
GENERAL MANAGER OF
litle: GRAIN & FOODSTUFF DEPT.

COLZ TAYLOR BANK, as substitute trustee having
succeeded to Chicago Trust Company, an Illinois

corporation fornerly, known as Chicago Title and Trust
Comp / '

/

I/
By: /=

Title: ( /éa \/!ée' V@ﬁ:ﬁm‘_”f_

-3- 091'77406




REECTL ol S _
Wl . r} co vo ¢cs s
P . s eee -
o 7 . - . .
.‘|| - - . - - - L ] P aas
.Al. '” 'o * . .Nllu.u
Y
k3
al ,
O - P
LL N =
LL &
A
O e
ik
Z =
4
érﬁ_r:x;
AE o e
. -vf\ ,./:.«ﬁ \/ ! & ,'\\\\.
.a.(...ﬂ.wrov.v B /{.\_ d \/w.l




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF J2LI#/0/8 )

) SS.
COUNTY OF e
1, iy A e/ S [7{ , a Notary Public in and for
said ngnty, i;} tbe§tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
BRSO Y, B0ThamnG Asgisvant vice pregineRf-Cole Taylor Bank, a

, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that signed and delivered said instrument as such officer of said

A\ ,as /14 own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of Cole Tayior Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

G1ViN under my hand and Notarial Seal this /6%@ of \//ECe 18199 P

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: : ﬁ\'
23/ )
"OFFICIAL SEAL"}

SHERRI SMITH
NOTARY PUPLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commision *Exgires 02/19/2002

09177406

140580622 -4
tk-47059




HNOEGIGkkfaOlar

MorrisoN & FOERSTER e

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SAN FRANCISCO AlG BUILDING, 11TH FLOOR NEW YORK

LOS ANGELES WASHINGTON, D.C.
SACRAMENTO 1-1-3 MARUNOQUCHI, CHIYODA-KU LONDON

ORANGE COUNTY TOKYQ 100-0005, JAPAN BRUSSELS

PALO ALTO BEIJING

WALNUT CREEK TELEPHONE 81-3-3214-6522 HONG KONG
DENVER TELEFACSIMILE 81-3-3214-6512 SINGAFPORE

December 3, 1999

Cook Couvrity Recorder's Office

Re: Japanese Notary Acknowledgment
Ladies and Gentlemen:

I hereby certify that the document attached hereto as Exhibit A is a complete and
accurate English translation of the document aitdched hereto as Exhibit B.

Very truly yours

Yuitoshi Uwatoko

Attachments

09177406

tk-49155

¥ PRIMARY QUALIFICATION : NEW YORK, CALIFORNIA, ILLINCIS




oooooooo

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Reg‘istra‘tion No. 424 of 1995

OTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, tha undersigned, N ortary in and for Tokyo, Japan, DO HEREBY
CERTIi{Y ihat MASAOMI OKUNO who is General Manager of GRAIN
& FOODSTUSF DEPT., ITOCHU Corporation, Tokyo office, personally
appeared befo:¢ me and has declared that he hasg acknowledged himself
to have signed to'theattached document, '

Tokyo, on this .3 day of Pec. . 1999,

7y
\ . s
M (L
HinGar £ D0
N OTA RY

NO. 21-1, 1-CHGME JINHAN
SRIZAVAN] TOUYO JAPAN

09177406




UNOFFICIA

FR I £28% 424 5

% PN % i. 2
(TR BB AR B )

e By ARBACEHTRAFTEC F

6 L@ o ks hBET 5,

.....

8 i‘!a ARFHILE T

-------

i?iﬁfhré-liﬁ"&JlTﬂZlﬁl

é‘.-ff%‘/%rfr/e%

oY §

- 09177406




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF /Z/A’S )
- ) SS..
COUNTY OF oK
I, J: Kok S NI , a Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid, DO H REBY/CERTIF Y that
VAVL () Mﬁg , ‘92 4 of Cole Taylor Bank, a

, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that _@signed and.delivered said instrument as such officer of said

/\ ,as /1 own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of Cole Tay!or Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GI1%EN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 7 6 day of _2-’@’”/ #1992,

L

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: AR PARAAAARAANS
8 "OFFICIAL SEAL" |
A/ 7[7002 . $ SHERRISMITH ¢
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS§
§ My Commission Expires 02/18/2002
C31'72406

14058062.2 -6-

tk-47059




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE 1 TO AGREEMENT TO SUPPLEMENT TRUST DEED

Legal Description

[to be attachedlh |

09172406

14058062.2 .7
tk-47059




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

A PARCEL OF LAKD, BEING A PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT

DEA_REORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
WHICH PARCEL OF LAND IS BOUNDEDP AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE

(74 FEET WIDE), AS SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE
CITY OF CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER‘S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY,
TLLINOIS, ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1972, AS DOCUMENT 21889519, WITH THE NORTH LINE
OF EAST SOUTH W'ATER STREET (92.00 FEET WIDE), AS SAID EAST SOUTH WATER STREET IS
DEFINED IN THE AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CHICAGH €I THE 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1969 (SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION
BEING 852.735 FEST ~MEASURED ALONG A SOUTHWARD EXTENSION OF SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH STETSON AVENUL ~NORTH FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID EXTENDED LINE
WITH THE NORTH LINE, -EXZENDED EAST, OF EAST RANDOLPH STREET}, AND RUNNING THENCE
EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LiN:Z OF EAST SOUTH WATER STREET (SAID NORTH LINE.BEING
PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EMsT LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE), A DISTANCE OF 246.211
FEET, THENCE NORTH ALONG A LIWF PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON
AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 152.096° FEFT; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID
NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH WATER GTRLET, A DISTANCE OF 53.96' FEET, THENCE NORTH
ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF
159.236 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH TIE SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE, AS
SATD EAST WACKER DRIVE WAS DEDICATED 243 CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY
TNSTRUMENT RECORDED IN SAID RECORDER’S OFFiCT ON THE 5TH DAY OF JUNE, 1972 AS
DOCUMENT 21925615; THENCE WESTWARDLY ALONC. SATD SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER
DRIVE (DEFLECTING 74 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 17 SECOMDS TO THE LEFT FROM A NORTHWARD
EXTENSION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE), A DISTANGE OF 122.323 FEET, THENCE

" CONTINUING WESTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF FAST WACKER DRIVE, SAID

SQUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE WHICH /L= TANGENT TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, IS CONVEX TO THE NORTH AND HAVING A RALTUS OF 1875.859 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 56.904 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 20.00 FEET, MEZLSURED ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY LINE, EASTERLY FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION CE SAID SOUTHERLY LINE
WITH THE NORTHWARD EXTENSION OF SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETLOUM AVENUE, THENCE
SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 24.735 FEET TO A POINT ON
SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSCN AVENUE WHICH IS 20.00 FEET, MEAGURED ALONG SAID
NORTHWARD EXTENSIOMN OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, SOUTE FrOM- SAID
POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID MORTHWARD EXTENSION WITH THE SQUTHERLY.LTKE OF EAST
WACKER DRIVE; AND THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVAHUE, A
DISTANCE OF 343.536 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLIWOIS,

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOQR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL .EASEMENT
AGREEMENT MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 1065475, AND BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, A NATIOMAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NOS. 40844 AND
40845, SAID RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT BEING DATED AUGUST 31, 1977 AND

09177406




1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDED SEPTEMBER 1, 1977 AS DOCUMENT 24088329 AS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 8, 1978 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 8, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24619520, AS AMENDED BY
SECOND AMENDMENT TO RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT, DATED AND RECORDED
APRIL 28, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 95280166 AMONG COLE TAYLOR BANK, SUCCESSOR BY ASSIGNMENT
TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 1,
1988 & KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 94500 AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
 CHICAGO, .AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 23, 1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 43294, OVER AND UPON THE EASEMENT AREA, PARCEL OR PARCELS AND ANY ADDITIONAL
LAND BURDENED RESPECTIVELY BY EACH OF THE EASEMENTS DESCRIBED AS EASEMENTS "A", "B",
“c", AND “D", BELOW; THE EASEMENT AREA PARCELS BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

EASEMENT AREA PARCEL 1:

THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING BELOW AND EXTENDING DOWNWARD FROM A HORIZONTAL
PLANE BHAVING AN TLEVATION OF 41.50 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND LYING WITHIN
THE BOUNDARIES, PROCSECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE
'EARTH, OF THAT PART 0} THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION
TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIOMNAL 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAS" CF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LOCATED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS : é
COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTFARIECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON éVENUE, 74
FEET WIDE, AS SAID NORTH STETSCN ZVENUE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF
CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN TiE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON
THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1972 AS DOCUMENT. 2'889519, WITH THE NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH
WATER STREET, 92 FEET WIDE, AS SAID EASL SOUTH WATER STREET WAS DEFINED IN THE
AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE PASSED LY TdE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON
THE 1774 DAY OF SEPTEMBER 1969 (SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING 852.735 FEET,
MEASURED ALONG A SQUTHWARD EXTENSION OF SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, NORTH
FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID EXTENDhy LJNE WITH THE NORTH LINE, EXTENDED
EAST, OF EAST RANDOLPH STREET); AND RUNNING THENCF FAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST
SOUTH WATER STREET, A -DISTANCE OF. 246.211 FEET TG A PCINT OF -BEGINNING FOR SAID
HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PART OF SAID LANDS; THENCE MNORLF #LONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH
SAID EAST LINE OF "NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF.1532.096 FEET; THENCE-WEST ALONG
A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH WATER ITREET, A DISTANCE OF 53.96
FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LIKkd OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE,
A DISTANCE OF 159.236 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE SOQUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER
DRIVE, AS SAID EAST WACKER DRIVE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO TH<-CITY OF CHICAGO BY
INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN SAID RECORDER‘S OFFICE ON THE 5TH DAY OF JUNI, 1972, AS
DOCUMENT 21925615; THENCE EASTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF ELST '"TACKER DRIVE
(DEFLECTING 74 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 17 SECONDS TO THE LEFT FROM SAID LAfT DESCRIBED
COURSE)}, A DISTANCE OF 48.646 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH-A LINE 113.44F FaFET,
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE, AND SALD WEST
LINE EXTENDED NORTH, OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, AS SAID NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE .\'AS
DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY SAID INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN JAID
RECORDER’S OFFICE ON THE STH DAY OF JUNE, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21925615; THEMNCE SOUTH
ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 111.042 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE
187.172 FEET, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, NORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE
(AND SAID NORTH LINE EXTENDED EAST) OF EAST SOUTH WATER STREET; THENCE EAST ALONG
SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 113.446 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH SAID HEST LINE
CF NORTH CQLUMBUS DRIVE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID HWEST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, A
DISTANCE OF 167.172 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 20.00. FEET, MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST

LP 12:32:51

09177406




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LINE, NORTH FROM THE NORTH LINE OF SAID EAST SOUTH WATER STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE
SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 28.284 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID
NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH WATER STREET, WHICH IS 20.00 FEET, MEASURED ALONG THE
EASTWARD EXTENSION OF SAID NORTH LINE, WEST FROM SATD WEST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS
DRIVE, AND THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH WATER STREET, A DISTANCE
OF 86.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGIRNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

EASEMENT AREA PARCEL 2:

THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING BETWEEN A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 41.50
FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 56.00
FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY
UPWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH OF THAT PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND
ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITON TO CHICAGO LOCATED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOHWS:

COMMENCING AT THE rCINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, 74
FEET WIDE, AS SAID NLKTH STETSON AVENUE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF
CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT XECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON
THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1972 4S5 DOCUMENT 21889519, WITH THE NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH
WATER STREET, 92 FEET WILF, &S SAID EAST SOUTH WATER STREET WAS DEFINED IN THE
AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT CRDINAKCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF @HICAGO ON
THE 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1969 {SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING 8532.735 FRET,
MEASURED ALONG A SOUTHWARD EXTENSTIOd OF SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSCN AVENUE, NORTH
FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF S2ID EXTENDED LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE, EXTENDED
EAST, OF EAST RANDOLPH STREET), AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST
SOUTH WATER STREET, A DISTANCE OF 246(2)1 FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL
WITH SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVINI'E, A DISTANCE OF 152.096 FEET TO A POINT OF
BEGINNING FOR SAID HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED Z.iRT OF SAID LANDS; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE
PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH VATER STREET, A DISTANCE OF 53.96 FEET;
THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID IAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 10.237 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LI!Z TARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF
EAST SOUTH WATER STREET, A DISTANCE OF 53.96 FEET, AMD - THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE
PARALLEL WITH SAID.EAST LINE OF NORTH-STETSON AVENUE 72 DISTANCE OF 10.237 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COGCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS :

EASEMENT AREA PARCEL 3:

THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING BELOW AND EXTENDING DOWNWARD FrROM A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 26.50 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, AN LYING WITHIN
THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD FROM THE SURVACE OF-THE
EARTH, OF THAT PART OF SAID LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEAKBON ADDITION
TO CHICAGQ, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE, AS
SAID EAST WACKER DRIVE WAS DEPICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY
IMSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON THE S5TH DAY
OF JUNE, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21925615, WITH A LINE 113.446 FEET, MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES, WEST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE, AND SAID WEST LINE EXTENDED NORTH,
OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, AS SAID NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE WAS DEBICATED AND CONVEYED TO
THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY SAID INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE’ OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON THE STH DAY OF JUNE, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21925615; AND RUNNING
THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 106.042 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION

09177406




NoRtE LINE OF BAST FMM@ Egj@({fﬁ EORTCE}@PPMLLEL HITH sarp
. NORTH LINE OF EAST SO T REET; THE s NG SAID PARALLE

! DISTANCE OF 26.00 FEET; AND THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE 139.446 FE

L LINE, A

' ET, MEASURED a7 RIGHT
ANGLES, WEST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE, AND SAID WEST LINE EXTENDED

; ORTH
OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 113.323 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH sarp
SQUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE AND THERCE EASTHARDLY ALONG SATD SOUTHERLY LINE
OF EAST WACKER DRIVE, (DEFLECTING 74 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 17 SECONDS TO THE LEFT FROM

SAID LAST DESCRIBED COURSE), A DISTANCE OF 27.00 FEET TG THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 1N
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

EASEMENT (‘A‘):

TO CONSTRUCT USE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RENEW AND REPLACE THE FOLLOWING ( STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ) : : :

(1): CAISSONS AND COLUMNS IN THE AFORESAID EASEMENT AREA PARCELS 1, 2, Amp 3 AT THE

. LOCATIONS SHOWN ON EXHIBIT “A"“ ATTACHED TO THE RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT

" RELOCATE AND REMOVE, FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE AFGRFSAID EASEMENT AREA PARCEL

AFORESAID:

(2): HORIZONTAE STRICTTRAL CONCRETE SLABS IN THE AFQRESAID EASEMENT AREA PARCELS 1, 2
AND 3 AT EACH OF THE “'OLIL.OWING ELEVATIONS (AS MEASURED AT THE UPPER SURFACE OF SAID

- SLARS) AND AT LOCATIONS  SUOWN ON EXHIBITS “B", “C" AND “D" ATTACHED TO SAID
* RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMFW" 56 FEET, 0 INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM

B
INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, 26 FEET, 6 INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUMJ 6 rEir
6 INCHES ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM,.1 FOOT, 6 INCHES BELOW CHICAGO CITY DATUM ANp 1i

" FEET, 0 INCHES BELOW CHICAGO CITY DATUM.

(3): GRADE BEPMS IN THE AFORESAID EASIMINT AREA PARCELS 1, 2, AND 3 EXTENDING BELOW
AN ELEVATION OF 11 FEET, O INCHES BELGW CEICAGO CLTY DATUM .

EASEMENT (‘B’):

TO CONSTRUC;T, USE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RENEW, REPILACE, (EXCEPT FOR THE PARKING AREAS},
1,
{EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING IN EASEMENT AREA PARCELS-~Z Aar 3) FACILITIES, WHICH MAY
CONSIST OF, BUT SHALL NOT BE LIMITED TQ, RETAIL STORES, /BALLROOMS, MEETING ROOMS,
EXHIBITION ROOMS, PARKING AREAS, AND ALL-APPURTENANCES THERETD (HOTEL FACILiTIES):

EASEMENT (‘C*):

TO CONSTRUCT, USE, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, RENEW, REPLACE AND RELOCATE 4lf THE AFGRESATD
EASEMENT AREA PARCELS 1, 2, AND 3, AND TO REMOVE THEREFROM, SERVICE FACILITIES
(INCLUDING LINES, MAINS, WIRES, CONDUITS AND THE LIKE) FOR WATER, SEWERS, -
ELECTRICITY, TELEPHONE, GAS AND ANY OTHER SERVICES THAT MAY BE USEFUL Ok ZONVENTENT
TO SERVE THE "HOTEL FACILITIES", REFERRED TO IN EASEMENT “B“ ABOVE AND TQ SLPYE THE
BUILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1, SAID EASEMENT EXTENDING BELOW AN ELEVATINN OF
L1 FEET, O INCHES BELOW CHICAGO CITY DATUM ("SERVICES FACILITIES™)

EASEMENT ('D"):

TO OPERATE, USE, MAINTAIM, AND REPAIR THAT PART OF THE UNIFIED

GARAGE CONSTRUCTED IN
THE LAND DEFINED AS THE TOWER SITE AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ’

09177406




UNOFFICIAL COPY

A PARCEL OF LAND, BEING A PART OF THE LAMNDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THAT PART oF
THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 174 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39'NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, INCLUDED WITHIN FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO
CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH PARCEL OF LAND IS LOCATED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE
(74.00 FEET WIDE) AS SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY
OF CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,‘
ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1972 AS DCCUMENT 21889519, WITH THE NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH
WATER STREET, (92.00 FEET WIDE}, AS SAID EAST SOUTH WATER STREET IS DEFINED IN THE
AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CITY OF CHICAGO ON THE
17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1969, SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING 852.735 FEET, MEASURED
ALONG A SOUTHWARD EXTENSION OF SAID EAST LINE, NORTH FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION
OF SAID EXTTA'D)D LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE, EXTENDED EAST, OF EAST RANDOLPH STREET,

AND RUNNING TPLNCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH WATER STREET, A DISTANCE
OF 246.211 FEET TJ. A POINT OF BEGINNING FOR SAID HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PARCEL OF
LAND; THENCE NORTH ATONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LIME OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE,
A DISTANCE OF 152.096° TEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF
EAST SOUTH WATER STREET, 'A DISTANCE OF 53.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH ALONG;& LINE PARALLEL
WITH SAID EAST LINE OF MGOKRTH STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 159.236 FEET; TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE, AS SAID EAST WACKER DRIVE
WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED T% THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN SAID
RECORDER‘S OFFICE ON THE S5TH DiY OF JUNE, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 21925615; THENCE .
EASTWARDLY ALONG SAID SCOUTHERLY IND OF EAST WACKER DRIVE (DEFLECTING 74 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 17 SECONDS TO THE LEFT FROM/I'HE_ LAST DESCRIBED COURSE} A DISTANCE OF 49.038
FEET, THENCE CONTINUING EASTWARDLY ALCYC SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE,
SAID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE THE ARC OF & CIRCLE WHICH IS TANGENT TO THE LAST

- DESCRIBED COURSEl IS CONVEX TO THE SOUTH AND HAS A RADIUS OF 852.511 FEET, A DISTANCE
OF 89.097 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING EASTWARDLY JIONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER
DRIVE, SAID SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE A STRAIGHT LINE WHICH IS TANGENT TO SAID LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 16.551 FEET TO &4 FOINT WHICH IS 10.00 FEET, MEASURED
ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, WESTERLY FROM THE POINT (F INTERSECTION OF SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE WITH A NORTHWARD EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE Uf NOPTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, AS SATD
NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE WAS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CI[Y OF CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT
RECORDED IN SAID RECORDER’S OFFICE ON THE STH DAY OF JUNLZ 2972, AS DOCUMENT 21925615;
THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, DEFLECTING <3 LEGREES 10 MINUTES 17
SECONDS TO THE RIGHT FROM THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, EXTENDED 2 DISTANCE OF 15.282
FEET TO A POINT ON SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE WHICH 'I5 10.00 FEET,
MEASURED ALONG A NORTHWARD EXTENSION OF SAID WEST LINE, SOUTH FROM iHBE POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF SAID EXTENDED LINE WITH SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST VACXER DRIVE;
THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE, A DISTANCL 4F ‘244.149 FEET
TO A POINT 20.00 FEET, MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE, NORTH FROM SAID WRVH LINE OF
EAST SOUTH WATER STREET EXTENDED EAST; THENCE SOUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRATGHT LINE,
A DISTANCE OF 28.284 FEET TC A POINT ON SAID NORTH LINE OF EAST SOUTH WATER STREET
WHICH IS 20.00 FEET, MEASURED ALONG AN EASTWARD EXTENSION OF SAID NORTH LINE, WEST
FROM SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH COLUMBUS DRIVE; AND THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF
EAST SOUTH WATER STREET, A DISTANCE OF 86.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNiNG IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

& TRACT OF LAND BEING A PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJACENT TO THAT PART OF
THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIOMNAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, INCLUDED WITHIN FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO
CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTH WEST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, NHICH TRACT OF LAND IS LOCATED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 3:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF PARCEL ‘A’ (3 "NW") OF THE LAND CONVEYED To
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED OCTOBER 31, 1967 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 25421 BY DEED RECORDED IN THE
RECORDER’S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON MARCH 28, 1968 AS DOCUMENT 20443106,
AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID PARCEL "A" (3 “NW"), (WHICH
NORTH LINE IS ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE, AS DEFINED IN THE AMENDATORY
LAKE FRONT ORDJWANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO ON SEPTEMBER
" 17, 1969), A DISTANCE OF 138.869 FEET, THENCE EASTWARDLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
. SAID EAST WACKER DKIVE AS DEFINED IN SAID AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE (SAID
SOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE THE ARC OF A CIRCLE WHICH IS CONVEX TO THE NORTH AND HAS A
RADIUS OF 790.511 FEeT, AND WHICH IS TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED COURSE), A
DISTANCE OF 63.839 FEET 40<AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL "a“
(3"NW"), SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING FOR SAT# HEREINAFTER
DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND, THENCZ SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID PARCEL.JA“ (3 "NW")
(SAID EAST LINE BEING 179.50 FLFi, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, EAST FROM AND PARALLEL
WITH THE EAST LINE, EXTENDED NORTE, OF NORTH BEAUBIEN COURT), A DISTANCE OF 280.039
FEET TO A POINT ON SAID EAST LINE OF PARCEL ‘A’ (3 "NW"), WHICH IS 4.185 FEET NORTH
FROM THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID PANCRL “A" (3 "NW"), THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE
PERPENDICULAR TO SAXID EAST LINE OF PARCREL/"A" (3 "NW"), A DISTANCE QF 198.00 FEET TO
AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF NOITH STETSON AVENUE, 74 FEET WIDE, AS SAID
STREET IS DEFINED IN SAID AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
- WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE, (SAlD WEST LINE BEING 377.50 FEET MEASURED
PERPENDICULARLY, EAST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH T1iif EAST LINE, EXTENDED NORTH, OF NORTH
BEAUBIEN COURT), A DISTANCE OF 246.056 FEET TO TiF EOINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID WEST
LYNE WITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID EAST WACKER DLI%E AS DEFINED IN SAID AMENDATORY
[.AKE FRONT ORDINANCE; THENCE WESTWARDLY ALCONG THE SOUSLgERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE
AS DEFINED IN SAID AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE, (SAYD SJOUTHERLY LINE BEING HERE A
" STRAIGHT LINE WHICH IS TANGENT TO THE SAID HEREINBEFORE L:SLRIHED SOUTHERLY LINE OF
EAST WACKER DRIVE WHICH IS THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, HAVING A RA)EUQ OF 790.511 FEET), A
DISTANCE OF 109.818 FEET; AND THENCE WESTHWARDLY ALONG SAID SCJTERLY LINE OF EAST
| WACKER DRIVE, BEING THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TQ THE NORTH AND HAVING A_RADIUS OF
790.511 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 91.208 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. EXCEPTING FROM
SAID TRACT OF LAND THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: B

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON ZWENUE,
74.00 FEET WIDE, AS DEFINED IN SAID AMENDATORY LAKE FRONT ORDINANCE, WITH THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE AS DEFINED IN SAID AMENDATORY LAKE FRONY
ORDINANCE; AND RUNNING THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A
DISTANCE OF 20.00 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF
30.918 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE, WHICH IS 20.00
FEET, MEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, WESTERLY FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF
SAID SOUTHERLY LINE WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; AND THENCE
EASTWARDLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF EAST WACKER DRIVE, SAID DIéTANCE OF 20.00

09177406




LUINOFFICIAL COPY

FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AND OTHER PROPERTY AS CREATED BY A- “GRANT OF
EASEMENTS MADE BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO, A BODY POLITIC AND CORPORATE, SAID GRANT OF :
EASEMENTS, BEING DATED MARCH 1, 1978 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1978 AS DOCUMENT ?.
24628953, AS AMENDED BY INSTRUMENT DATED DECEMBER 21, 1978 AND RECORDED MARCH 23, ,
1979 AS DOCUMENT 24889230, FOR PURPOSES OF A BRIDGE TO PROVIDE INGRESS AND EGRESS

OVER AND UPON THE EASEMENT AREA, PARCEL OR PARCELS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

EASEMENT "A":

THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES; PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM
THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH,'OF THAT PART OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, 74.00 FEET WIDE, As
DEDICATED AND CONVFITD TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE
RECORDER’S OFFICE Or Z0CK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1972 AS DOCUMENT
21889519, BOUNDED AND URNSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE WEST LINZ OF SAID MORTH STETSON AVENUE, AT A POINT 35.00 FEET NORTH
FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTZO{ OF SAID WEST LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF EAST. SOUTH
WATER STREET, 92.00 FEET WIDX, AS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHIEhGO BY
SAID INSTRUMENT RECORDED AS LUCUMENT 21889519, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENU:. /0 DISTANCE OF 18.00 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE
PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 74.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH
STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 18.00 FEET; AND THENCE WEST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 74.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BESTWNING; AND LYING BELOW THE FOLLOWING
DEFINED PLANES FORMING THE UPPER SURFACE OF 3AID PRGPERTY AND SPACE DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANF, 48.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY
DATUM, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUF, PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD,
AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG SAID HORIZONTAL PLANE TO/THF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 9.00 FEET EAST CP AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.14 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY-DATUM, WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 16.00 FEET EAST OF AND| FARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.26 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY ‘DATUM, WIiTH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 22.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLLL KTTH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE T) TLE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.35 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH & LIME
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 28.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAIp
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.41 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 34.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.41 FEET
ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM TO THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM
A POINT 40.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE;
THENCE EAST ALONG A DECLINING PLANE TC THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.35
FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 46 .00

003714%°




,'" FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON UE; THENCE EAST
S N Y P 2(E Yo o
! LINE PROJECTED VERTT ¥p FROM A 52 Me=FEET’E F PARALLEL, WITH
' SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG A DECLINING PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.24 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD.FROM A POINT §8.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE EAST ALONG A DECLINING PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.03" FEET. ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD' FROM A POINT 65.00 FEET EAST OF ARD PARALLEL WITH SAID
 WEST LINE .OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE EAST ALONG A DECLINING PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.95 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 71.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
" WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE EAST ALONG A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.95 FEET
ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM TO VTHE'Il'\i_TERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON
AVENUE, PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD, AND LYING ABOVE THE FOLLOWING DEFINED PLANES
FORMING THE LOWER SURFACE OF SAID PROPERTY AND SPACE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 37.92 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM
WITH THE WEST/LIUE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARDS AND
RUNNING THENCE FaST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION:OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE
39.02 FEET ABOVE SAJD CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD FROM A POTNT
13.00 FEET EAST OF AMD PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE
EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PIANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 39.03 FEET

' ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINd 13.67 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH GAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG
AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE INTER3ECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 39.19 FEET ABGVE SAID
CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTLD VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 25.00 FEET EAST OF
AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF 'NORTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE EAST ALONG AN
INCLINED PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION U¥)A HORIZONTAL PLANE 39.30 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY
DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 37.00 FEET EAST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STSTSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED

' PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL P&l'E 39.37. FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH

A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD FROM A IOINT 49.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH
SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENC: FAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 33S.45 FEET AIOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE

~PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 60.33 FEET ST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID

' WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 39.46 FEET ABOVE SAID ZITY DATUM WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD FROM A POINT 61.00 FEET EAST OF A4D PARALLEL, WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG A DECLLXING PLANE TO THE

| INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 39.06 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY TAPUM WITH THE EAST

LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD, €Il COOK COuUnNTY,
ILLENOIS

EASEMENT "B":

i THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY UFWARD FROM
! THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, OF THAT PART OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, 74.00 FEET W/ L% AS

. DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TQ THE CITY OF CHICAGC BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE
RECORDER’S OFFICE OF COOCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1972 ag DOCUMENT
21889519, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: -

09177406




BEGINNING ON THE WESUIMCQAE EJIQIJ’A LE&Q QAB)X 260.00 FEET NORTH

FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID WEST LINE WITH THE RORTH LINE OF EAST soury
. HATER STREET, 92.00 FEET WIDE, AS DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHIGCAGO BY
SAID INSTRUMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 21889519, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALORG SAID
HEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 18.00 FEET, THENCE EAST ALONG a LINE
PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 74.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
'EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH
STETSON AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 18.00 FEET; AND THENCE WEST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, &
‘DISTANCE OF 74.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; AND LYING BELOW THE FOLLOWING

DEFINED PLANES FORMING THE UPPER SURFACE OF SAID PROPERTY AND SPACE DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS : .

]

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.62 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO cIiTY
DATUM WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD,
AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG SAID HORIZONTAL PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 2.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF “OkTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF /& HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.65 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM, WITH & LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLIY UPWARD FROM A POINT 9.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HOF'LZONTAL PLANE 47.74 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM HITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHAKD FROM A POINT 16.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEM WITH SATD
WEST LINE OF NORTH STEFSOM-AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TP THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.87 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE
'PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 22.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUL., "HENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47,99 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A FOTAT 28.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THEW™* EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO ‘THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.05 FEST. ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH & LINE
PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 3..00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST M\LONG A DECLINING PLANE TO THE
INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.03 FEET 28@0YE SAID CITY “DATUM WITH A LINE
- PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 40.00 FELT FAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
" WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG A HORIZONTAL PLANE 48.03 FEET
ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM TO THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE“PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM
A POINT 46.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE;
THENCE EAST ALONG A DECLINING PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF 7 HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.96
FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROTJECTED VERTICALLY UTWZRD FROM A POINT 52.00
FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVLNUE; THﬁNcE EAST
ALONG A DECLINING PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.93 FEET ABOVE
SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTEDR VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 5&.00 FEET EAST
OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE ZASGYALONG A
DECLINING PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.92 FEET Ascvrn SAID CITY
DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 65.00 FEET EAST OF AND
PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ATONG A DECLINTNG
PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.87 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH
A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 71.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH-
SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, THENCE EAST ALONG A HORIZONTAL PLANE 47.87
FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID} NORTH
STETSON AVENUE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD; AND LYING ABOVE THE FOLLOWING DEFINED
- PLANES FORMING THE LOWER SURFACE OF SAID PROPERTY AND SPACE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

09177406




UNOFFICIAL COPY

COHMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 38.25 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM
WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPHARD, AND

_RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE
38.31 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT

13.00 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE

 EAST ALONG AN INCLINED PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 38.71 FEET

ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 37.00 FEET

EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG &
DECLINING PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 38.52 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY
DATUM WITH A LINE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM A POINT 61.00 FEET EAST OF AND

PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE; THENCE EAST ALONG AN INCLINED
PLANE TO THE INTERSECTION OF A HORIZONTAL PLANE 38.54 FEET ABOVE SAID CITY DATUM WITH
THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENUE PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOLS

EASEMENT "“C"“:

THE PROPERTY AND SPACE/ L ING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD FROM
THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH;, CF THAT PART OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, 74.00 FEET WIDE, AS
DEDICATED AND CONVEYED TO TH® CITY OF CHICAGO BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN fé{E
RECORDER‘S OFFICE OF COOK COUMTY, ILLINOIS ON THE 3RD DAY QOF MAY, 1972, AS5) DOCUMENT
21889519 BOUNDED AND DESCRIBEQ AL FOLLOWS: h

BEGINNING ON THE WEST LINE OF SAIL NORTH STETSON AVENUE, AT A POINT 198.73% FEET
NORTH FROM THE POINT OF INTERSECTION (¢ SAID WEST LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF EAST
SOUTH WATER STREET, 92.00 FEET WIDE, &S JLOICATED AND CONVEYED TO THE CITY OF CHICAGO
BY SAID INSTRUMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMERT 21889519, AND; RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG
gAID WEST LINE OF NORTH STETSON AVENUE, A DLSTANCE OF 31.25 FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A
LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WEST LINE, A DISIZ =F OF 74.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION
WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH STETSON AVENLE, THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH STETSON AVENUE,.A DISTANCE ©F 31.25 FEET AMUTHENCE HEST ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE,
A DISTANCE OF 74.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING:  7.!D LYING BETWEEN HORIZONTAL
PLANES WHICH ARE 90.50 FEET AND 73.50 FEET, RESPECT1IVANY, ABOVE _CHICAGO CITY DATUM,

- ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

QNM\W WQS \5\ & . Wodow %ﬂ\ﬂ
(_of'jo, v LokO] _

RN Nos. \71-10-20\ - 014 - 0000
\1- 10~ 2l - 00%-0000




